valuation on the market value of the land with and without planning permission.  Their 

valuations came back as follows; 

‘Land Value without planning permission granted We value the freehold interest in the 

subject land, known as ‘Land on Tedder Way’, at £175,000 (one hundred and seventy-five 

thousand pounds). This value assumes clear legal title, the benefit of all necessary and 

required rights of way, and no adverse or onerous soil conditions’.  

‘Land Value with planning permission granted We value the freehold interest in the subject 

land, known as ‘Land on Tedder Way’, at £225,000 (two hundred and twenty-five 

thousand pounds). This value assumes clear legal title, the benefit of all necessary and 

required rights of way, and no adverse or onerous soil conditions’. 

Marketing  

Planning permission had originally been obtained by the council with the intention of